




BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6				
Owner: City of Yakima Project: South 2nd Avenue Water Main Replacement City of Yakima Project No.: AC-2792 HLA Project No.: 24032 Bid Opening Date: April 25, 2024					<b>Tri-Valley Construction, Inc.</b> 1008 N 1st Street Yakima, WA 98901		<b>Ascent Foundation and More, LLC</b> 106 North Peoh Avenue. Ste. C Cle Elum, WA 98922		<b>Belsaas &amp; Smith Construction, Inc.</b> P.O. Box 926 Ellensburg, WA 98926		<b>TTC Construction, Inc.</b> 12871 Summitview Rd. Yakima, WA 98908		<b>Midway Underground, LLC</b> P.O. Box 1107 Toledo, WA 98591		<b>NOVA Contracting, Inc.</b> 6526 110th Avenue SW Olympia, WA 98512				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
1	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			
2	Mobilization	—	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 28,698.07	\$ 28,698.07	\$ 56,690.00	\$ 56,690.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00			
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	—	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 26,115.00	\$ 26,115.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00			
4	Clearing and Grubbing	—	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,399.80	\$ 6,399.80	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00			
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	—	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,162.00	\$ 20,162.00	\$ 20,241.66	\$ 20,241.66	\$ 30,280.00	\$ 30,280.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00			
6	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	535	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 35.57	\$ 19,029.95	\$ 39.06	\$ 20,897.10	\$ 47.00	\$ 25,145.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 39,590.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,330.00	\$ 20,330.00			
7	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	380	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 144.51	\$ 54,913.80	\$ 177.79	\$ 67,560.20	\$ 185.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 142,500.00			
8	Shoring or Extra Excavation	1500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00			
9	Select Backfill, as Directed	330	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 68.40	\$ 22,572.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00			
10	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	1370	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 164,400.00	\$ 135.39	\$ 185,484.30	\$ 176.77	\$ 242,174.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 205,500.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 235,640.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 269,890.00	\$ 269,890.00			
11	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	42	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 215.66	\$ 9,057.72	\$ 235.41	\$ 9,887.22	\$ 292.00	\$ 12,264.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 11,802.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00			
12	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	78	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 158.97	\$ 12,399.66	\$ 196.94	\$ 15,361.32	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 9,672.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 10,920.00			
13	Abandon Water Valve	7	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 90.38	\$ 632.66	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00			
14	Butterfly Valve 12 In.	5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,406.60	\$ 17,033.00	\$ 3,194.47	\$ 15,972.35	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 16,775.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00			
15	Gate Valve 8 In.	4	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,556.50	\$ 10,226.00	\$ 2,377.58	\$ 9,510.32	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 10,660.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00			
16	Gate Valve 6 In.	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,782.66	\$ 5,347.98	\$ 1,571.48	\$ 4,714.44	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 2,076.00	\$ 6,228.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00			
17	Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 7,596.98	\$ 22,790.94	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 10,280.00	\$ 30,840.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00			
18	Hydrant Guard Post	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 521.82	\$ 2,087.28	\$ 940.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00			
19	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	9	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,238.88	\$ 29,149.92	\$ 1,688.77	\$ 15,198.93	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 3,481.00	\$ 31,329.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 26,100.00			
20	Service Connection 2 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 9,786.00	\$ 9,786.00	\$ 4,579.90	\$ 4,579.90	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00			
21	Abandon Water Meter	10	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 270.96	\$ 2,709.60	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00			
22	Adjust Cleanout	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 498.50	\$ 997.00	\$ 679.08	\$ 1,358.16	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00			
23	Water Casing Pipe, In Place 24 In. Diam.	20	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 295.10	\$ 5,902.00	\$ 340.60	\$ 6,812.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00			
24	Inlet Protection	10	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 30.36	\$ 303.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00			
25	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00			
26	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 8-Inch Thick	3	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00			
27	Controlled Density Fill	38	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 236.68	\$ 8,993.84	\$ 194.00	\$ 7,372.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 8,284.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 10,640.00			
<b>Bid Subtotal</b>					\$ 491,690.00		\$ 461,570.33		\$ 587,262.29		\$ 595,536.00		\$ 638,150.00		\$ 874,330.00				
<b>8.3% Sales Tax</b>					\$ 40,810.27		\$ 38,310.34		\$ 48,742.77		\$ 49,429.49		\$ 52,966.45		\$ 72,569.39				
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					\$ 532,500.27		\$ 499,880.67		\$ 636,005.06		\$ 644,965.49		\$ 691,116.45		\$ 946,899.39				
<b>ENGINEER'S REPORT</b>					<b>ADDITIONAL BIDS</b>					<b>CITY OF YAKIMA</b>					<b>AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER</b>				
Competitive bids were opened April 25, 2024. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Tri-Valley Construction, Inc.					BIDDER					BID					CITY PROJECT NO.: AC-2792 HLA PROJECT NO.: 24032				
 Digitally signed by Benjamin A. Annen Date: 2024.04.26 13:49:35-07'00' Project Engineer Date															 CITY PROJECT NO.: AC-2792 HLA PROJECT NO.: 24032 Mike Shane 4/26/24 Water/Irrigation Manager Date  City Manager Date				
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com																			